

## Ogden City Engineering - EN004F 5310 36th Street Sidewalk

BID TAB: EN004F 5310 36TH STREET SIDEWALK

Bid Date: 4/27/2021 14:30

**BID SCHEDULE**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	BOWEN CONSTRUCTION		CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION		ACME		TRIPLE J	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	INSTALL 4" THICK SIDEWALK/FLATWORK	SF	3000	\$ 8.40	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	INSTALL 6" THICK SIDEWALK/FLATWORK	SF	4000	\$ 12.72	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 10.44	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	R/R 4" CONCRETE FLATWORK/ DRIVE APPROACH	SF	900	\$ 10.80	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 7,029.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	INSTALL ADA 2FT BY 4FT DIRECTIONAL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (color grey)	EA	8	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	R/R TYPE "A" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48.36	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
9	R/R EXISTING WATERWAY SPANDREL	SF	150	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
10	R/R HIGH BACK/EXTENDED PAN CURB & GUTTER	LF	20	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	INSTALL TYPE "P" CURB	LF	75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.96	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00
12	REMOVE CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	HORIZONTAL SAW CUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	80	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 455.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	SAWCUT CONCRETE UP TO 6" THICK	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
15	SAWCUT CONCRETE THICKER THAN 6"	LF	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 232.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
16	ADDITIONAL ASPHALT PATCHING - 5" DEPTH MIN.	SY	7.8	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,177.80	\$ 413.96	\$ 3,228.89	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,560.00
17	LANDSCAPE GRADING AND RESTORATION	SF	4500	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	INSTALL NEW WATER SERVICE LATERAL	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	RELOCATE WATER METER TO BACK OF WALK	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	RELOCATE STREET/BUS STOP SIGN	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
21	TREE ROOT CUTTING	HR	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 151,292.80</b>		<b>\$ 162,156.59</b>		<b>\$ 213,120.50</b>		<b>\$ 186,185.00</b>